
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/6/2018 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR West Construction, Inc. 

No. 1 (FINAL) 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/6/2018 

Project: SKEET AND TRAP FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE INDIAN RIVER 
COUNTY PUBLIC SHOOTING RANGE 
OWNER's Project No. 1213B OWNER'S Bid No. 2016008 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
Description of Itemized Changes 
(Detailed backup for all changes is on file and available in the County Engineering Division) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Net increase of this Change Order: 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Amount Description Time 
$1,294,027.81 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 150 
Final Completion: 180 

$16,002.39 Net increase this Change Order: (days) 
Substantial Completion: 289 

Final Completion: 289 
$1,310,030.20 Contract Time with all approved 

Change Orders: (days) 
Substantial Completion: 439 

Final Completion: 469 

APPROVED: 

By: 

Date: 2 'lC 2.bl 8 

OWNER (Signature) 

Date: 

Change Order No. 1 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\12138-IRC Shooting Range Skeet & Trap Phase 2\Adminlagenda items\FINAL CHANGE ORDER\Change Order No. 
1.doc Rev. 05/01 



Item No. 

120-6 

570-1-1 

711-1-125 

711-11-211 

711-11-421 

711-11-460 

WCD1 

WCD2 

WCD3 

WCD4 

WCD5 

WCD7 

WCD8 

WCD9 

WCD11 

WCD12 

WCD13 

580-1 

580-4-345 

580-5-223 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME:IRC-1213B Shooting Range Trap & Skeet Phase II 

I.R.C. PROJECT NO. IRC -1213B BID NO. 2015040 

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase 

Embankment /Borrow)(Compacted in place\ CY 850 16.65 14 152.50 

Sod-Bahia SY 4000 2.50 10 000.00 

StriPina White 24"/Stoo Bars) Thermoolastic LF 4 1.46 5.84 

Stripina Double Yellow 6" (Thermoolastic) LF 5.00 2.24 11.20 

Strioina. Blue 6" (Handicap Spaces) (Thermoplastic\ LF 128 7.58 970.24 

Handicao Svmbol W/Center Gore <Thermoelastic\ EA 2.00 55.00 110.00 

Cut Down Trees LS 1 1 276.76 1 276.76 

RE-Stakina LS 1 767.00 767.00 

Additional Asphalt Work LS 1 42 736.56 42 736.56 

Hvdroseed Traphouse area LS 1 3 675.00 3 675.00 

New Underoround Power Service LS 1 19 693.80 19 693.80 

ADA Ramp Relocation LS 1 849.60 849.60 

Pavement Markinas LS 1 2 322.00 2 322.00 

Handrail Revisions LS 1 8 001.72 8 001.72 

Drainaae LS 1 5 864.68 5 864.68 

Classroom Power LS 1 4482.00 4 482.00 

Trac Relocation LS 1 10 390.49 10 390.49 

Tree Barricades EA 9 222.00 

New Cabbaae Palms EA 23 257.00 

Southern Live Oak EA 3 466.00 

Force Account EA 1 100 000.00 

SUBTOTALS 125,309.39 

Price Decrease 

1 998.00 

5911.00 

1 398.00 

100 000.00 

109,307.00 

Skeet & Trap Facility for IRC Shooting Range TOTAL $ 16,002.39 

00310-1 
F:\Publlc Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1213B-IRC Shooting Range Skeet & Trap Phase 2\Admin\agenda items\FINAL CHANGE ORDER\Final Change Order 


